3502-3KAC(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe obopyaoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7-2



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Pasgen 7 HaBecHoe obopyaoBaHue
Section 7 Attached equipment

7.1 3501-92-1CM(SP)

7.2 3501-92-20C(SP)

7.3 3501-93-1CM(SP)

7.4 3501-93-20CT1(SP)
7.5 3501-93-240CT(SP)
7.6 3501-93-270CT(SP)

7.7 3501-93-500CM(SP)

7.8 3501-93-502CM(SP)
7.9 3501-93-508CM(SP)

7.10 3501-93-506CT1(SP)

7.11 404-93-1CM(SP)

7.12 404-93-20CTI(SP)
7.13 404-93-160CT(SP)

7.14 3501-97-1CTI(SP)

7.15 3501-97-180CI(SP)

7.16 3501-98-1CT1(SP)

7.17 3501-98-501Crl1(SP)

7.18 46-98-180CTI(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

O6opygoBaHue bynbao-
3epHoe

OTBan

O6opynoBaHune bynbao-
3epHoe

Otean
Packoc BuHTOBOW
Tara nonepeyHas

Mppocuctema bynbao-
3epHoro obopyaoBaHus

'mopopackoc
M'mppopackoc
'mopo3amok
O6opygoBaHue bynbao-
3epHoe

OtBan

Packoc BMHTOBON

O6opynoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

3y6

O6opyaoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

rVID,pOCI/ICTeMa pbIXnn-
TEeINbHOro oGopyp,oaava

3y6

7-3

Dozer equipment

Blade

Dozer equipment

Blade
Screw brace
Cross-cut tie-rod

Dozer equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic brace
Hydraulic brace

Pilot controlled check
valve

Dozer equipment

Blade
Screw brace

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Ripper equipment

Ripper equipment hydrau-
lic system

Tooth

7-9

7-12

7-16

7-19

7-20

7-22

7-25

7-28

7-31

7-34

7-38

7-41

7-42

7-46

7-48

7-50

7-56



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.19

7.20

7.21

7.22

7.23

7.24

7.25

7.26

7.27

7.28

7.29

46-98-510-02CI(SP)/
-03CM(SP)/
-04CM(SP)/
-05CM(SP)/

46-98-511-03CI(SP)/
-04CI1(SP)

3501-96-1CI(SP)
3501-96-10CT(SP)

3501-96-35CT(SP)

3501-96-250CI1(SP)
3501-96-100CI(SP)
3501-96-101CM(SP)
3501-96-102C(SP)
3501-96-103CI(SP)

3501-51-1CI(SP)

MapounnuHap

MapounnuHap
ArperaT TAroBbIn
Jlebepnka

YcTaHoBKa ruapocmucTeMbl
npusoda nedeaku

3y6

BycTtep

Boguno

MexaHun3m nnaHeTapHbI
byctep

YcTaHoBKa npuuenHoro
ycTponcTea

Hydraulic cylinder

Hydraulic cylinder
Traction set
Winch

Winch drive hydraulic sys-
tem mounting

Tooth

Booster
Carrier
Planetary train
Booster

Hitch mounting

Bcero nuctos
Pages in total

7-58

7-62

7-66

7-72

7-77

7-83

7-84

7-87

7-88

7-90

7-93

94



3502-3KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.1 OGopynoBaHue GynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.1 Dozer equipment

7-5



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.1 3501-92-1CIN O6opyamoBaHue Gynbao3epHoe

3501-92-1SP Dozer equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
I?\ilg(j). Designation Denomination y()}(]_tly per ur;t

UKHL
7.1,| 3501-92-1CI(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment

7.2 6ynbao3epHoe x

3501-92-1-20CT1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3epHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konun4yecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHxenne
Fl’\lc;s. Designation Denomination Q;;Zfllt'ty per:nlt

UKHL
1 | 3501-92-20CT1(SP) OTtBan Blade 1
3501-92-20-20CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
3501-93-240-20Cl1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3 | 3501-93-310CTr1(SP) Bpyc nesbin Left bar 1
3501-93-310-20CrI1(SP) | bpyc neBbi Left bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purensb Cross bar 8
5 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
7 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4

8 | TM2501-92-1 Manevy Pin 2 2

9 | TM2501-92-10 Maneuy Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-172 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
11 Macnenka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnenka 1.2.K[16Xp | Oil cup 1.2.KD6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
12 | TM 2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM 2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 | TM2501-92-15 Maneu Pin 2 2




3502-3KAC(KDS)

NN
= . i
[l - 1
E

.

*++++++++++++++++.++

*K
*h
*h
133

PucyHok 7.2 Ob6opyaoBaHue GynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.2 Dozer equipment



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . o uantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination inﬂ y D n
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) Mapocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
3501-93-500-20CT1 "'vopocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
2 | 3501-93-270Cr1(SP) Tdara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3501-93-270-20CI1(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3 | 3501-93-330CTr1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
3501-93-330-20CI1(SP) | Bpyc npasbin Right bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
5 |315435 Lanba Washer 16
31 5435-20 LWanba Washer 16
6 | 3501-93-290CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
3501-93-290-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
7 | 3501-93-2 Manevy Pin 2 2
8 | 280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
10 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purensb Cross bar 8
11 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross piece 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross piece 2




3502-3KAC(KDS)

*
* %
*| <
* *\«
<« X
"y x
¢+++++p..+++++++++++\“\
_ ) \\
/

XX

7-9

PucyHok 7.3 OtBan
Figure 7.3 Blade

m“ v 7 2 L
vl N \ W3 //

g-9 _ . S <

/HHH.T ++ + ++ t++++ | FH+H e [+ T wa
v “a

¢l
4}
1

V-V




3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.2 3501-92-20CN OTBan
3501-92-20SP Blade

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination Qiﬁyperunn
No T
UKHL
7.3 | 3501-92-20Cr1(SP) OtBan Blade x
3501-92-20-20Cr1(SP) | OTtBan Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
MUCnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-93-150CrI(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-93-150-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoeown (go- Angle cutter (re-
nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos. 3
Ha nos. 3) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoeown (go- Angle cutter (re-
nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos. 2
Ha nos. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
4 | 3501-92-21-01 Hoxx 6okosown Side cutter 1
3501-92-21-01-20 Hoxx 6okosowm Side cutter 1
5 | 46-93-22 Hox cpeaHun (go- Middle cutter (re-
NnycKaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.6
Ha noas. 6) is allowed) 3
46-93-22-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 3
6 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpeaHun (go- Middle cutter (re-
nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos. 5
Ha noas. 5) is allowed) 3
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 3
7 | 3501-92-21 Hoxx 6okoBowm Side cutter 1
3501-92-21-20 Hoxx 6okosowm Side cutter 1
8 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoeown (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcs 3ameHa placement for pos. 9
Ha nos. 9) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter 1
9 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
nyckaeTcs 3ameHa placement for pos. 8
Ha noas. 8) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter 1

7-10




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 3501-92-30CM(SP) Otsan Blade 1
3501-92-30-20CMN(SP) | OTean Blade 1
11 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
12 | 30 0415-01 Manka Nut 44
30 0415-01-20 Manka Nut 44
13 | 2501-93-4 LLlanta Washer 44
2501-93-4-20 Llanta Washer 44
14 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 28
46-93-21-20 bonTt Bolt 28
15 | 28 0820 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
16 LWanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-11




3502-3KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.4 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbgosepHoe
Figure 7.4 Dozer equipment

7-12



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.3 3501-93-1CIN O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe

3501-93-1SP Dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
7.4,| 3501-93-1CI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.5 O6ynbaosepHoe X
3501-93-1-20CT1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3epHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHne nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-20CT1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
3501-93-20-20CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-240CrI1(SP) Packoc BvHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3501-93-240-20CTl1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3 | 3501-93-310CTr1(SP) Bpyc neBbi Left bar 1
3501-93-310-20CrI1(SP) | bpyc neBbi Left bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross bar 8
5 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
MOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
7 | TM2501-92-1 Maneuy Pin 2 2
8 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 | TM2501-92-10 Maneuy Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-172 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
11 Macnetrka 1.2.LU6xp | Oil cup 1.2.C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnenka 1.2.Koxp | Oil cup 1.2.Kdkhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
12 | TM2501-92-15 Maneuy Pin 2 2
13 | TM 2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM 2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4

7-13



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Sl

N AR
q ||
S !
Z N <
N
W
~ e o = N
[To1le]
<

PucyHok 7.5 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbgosepHoe
Figure 7.5 Dozer equipment

7-14

o

of



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
. . N Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) Mmapocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
3501-93-500-20CT1 'vopocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
2 | 3501-93-270CTr1(SP) TdAra nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3501-93-270-20CI1(SP) | Tsara nonepevHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3 | 3501-93-330CTl1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
3501-93-330-20CI1(SP) | Bpyc npasbin Right bar 1
4 | 3501-93-290CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
3501-93-290-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
5 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
6 | 315435 Lanba Washer 16
31 5435-20 LLlan6a Washer 16
7 | 3501-93-2 Manevy Pin 2 2
8 |280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
10 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross-bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purensb Cross-bar 8
11 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2

7-15



3502-3KAC(KDS)

O~
[o2) b o

-

B-b

WA
+++ ++ 4+
—

A

+ 4+ + + +

PucyHok 7.6 OtBan
Figure 7.6 Blade




3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.4 3501-93-20CN OTBan
3501-93-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
7.6 | 3501-93-20CrI1(SP) OtBan Blade x
3501-93-20-20Cr1(SP) | OTtBan Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoeown (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha noas. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 1) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-150CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-93-150-20CTI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
4 | 46-93-22 Hox cpegHui (go- Middle cutter (re-
NnycKaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 4
46-93-22-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 4
5 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpegHui (go- Middle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcs 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 4
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 4
6 | 3501-93-30CT1(SP) OTtBan Blade 1
3501-93-30-20CT1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
7 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson Angle cultter (re-
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 8) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
8 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaeTtcs 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 7) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
9 |46-93-21 Bont Bolt 24
46-93-21-20 Bont Bolt 24

7-17




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konnuyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
. . N uantity per unit
I;’\I(z)s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I y D n
UKHL
10 | 30 0415-01 Manka Nut 40
30 0415-01-20 Manka Nut 40
11 | 2501-93-4 LLlanta Washer 40
2501-93-4-20 LLlanta Washer 40
12 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
13 | 28 0820 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
14 LWanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-18



3502-3KAC(KDS)

1 2 3 4
-/
7
|
L—
5 6
§:"¢
PucyHok 7.7 Packoc BUHTOBOWM
Figure 7.7 Screw brace
7.5 3501-93-240CI1 Packoc BUHTOBOM
3501-93-240SP Screw brace
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination ;i;yperunn
No T
UKHL
7.7 | 3501-93-240CrI1(SP) Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace X
3501-93-240-20CrI1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
" MCMNosSIHEHNE
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)z.r;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnenka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
3 | 3501-93-250Cr1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-93-250-20CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
4 | 3501-93-260CT1(SP) BuHT Screw 1
3501-93-260-20CI1(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
5 MogwwunHmk WCI 80 | Bearing SHSL 80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
6 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125 LI9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125 Ko9xp | Ring C125 Kd9Khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

7-19



3502-3KAC(KDS)

<
RN <
h
I‘: o0 —"|
[ Tellq
= I
<
K—
,_-\
) <

PucyHok 7.8 Tsara nonepeyHas
Figure 7.8 Cross-cut tie-rod

7-20

— O
-




3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.6 3501-93-270CIN Tsara nonepe4Has

3501-93-270SP Cross-cut tire-rod

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.8 | 3501-93-270CI1(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod X
3501-93-270-20CI(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHre HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-280CrI1(SP) LWraHra Rod 1 1

2 | 3501-93-272 Kpbliwka Cover 2 2

3 | 3501-93-272-01 Kpbliwka Cover 2 2

4 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6

FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
5 | 3501-93-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
3501-93-274-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
6 | 3501-93-271 Cyxapb Block 4 4
7 | 450236 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
45 0236-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
8 | 3501-93-273 Kpblwka Cover 2 2
9 Wanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(oonyckaeTtcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 10) pos.10 is allowed) 16 16
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 9) pos.9 is allowed) 16 16
11 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16

7-21



3502-3KAC(KDS)

A-AO

PucyHok 7.9 Nmppocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro obopyanoBaHusi
Figure 7.9 Dozer equipment hydraulic system

7-22



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.7 3501-93-500CN TI'mppocucTtema 6ynbAo3epHOro o6opyanoBaHus

3501-93-500SP Dozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
7.9 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) Mmapocuctema Dozer equipment
6ynbaosepHoro obo- | hydraulic system
pyooBaHus x
3501-93-500-20CrI(SP) | N'vapocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyooBaHus x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-508Crl1(SP) Mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3501-93-508-20CI1(SP) | N'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2 | 3501-93-510CT1(SP) PykaB [125 Hose 025 1
3501-93-510-20CT1(SP) | Pykas 125 Hose (0125 1
3 | 3501-93-510-01CrI1(SP) | Pykae 025 Hose (025 1
3501-93-510-01-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB (125 Hose 125 1
4 | 3501-93-514-01CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-514-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 1
5 | 3501-93-510-03CrI1(SP) | Pykas 125 Hose 025 1
3501-93-510-03-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB 125 Hose (0125 1
6 | 3501-93-510-02Cr1(SP) | Pykas [125 Hose 025 1
3501-93-510-02-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB [125 Hose (0125 1
7 | 3501-93-514CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-93-514-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
8 | 3501-93-617 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
3501-93-617-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
9 | 3501-93-616 Mnanxka Strip 3
3501-93-616-20 Mnanxka Strip 3
10 | 3501-93-513CIr1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-513-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1

7-23




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konnuyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
I;’\I(z)s. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per:nlt

UKHL
11 | 28 0730 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
12 LWanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | 280720 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
28 0720-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40 5
14 | 310320 LLlan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5
31 0320-20 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5

7-24



16 17

4
5

1
1

|

10 11 12 13

/

W

00+

20

O

(o2}
[y}
K—
< 11]
ey N
—_— —
-—
N
N
N
[2¢]
N

—
<

PucyHok 7.10 'mppopackoc
Figure 7.10 Hydraulic brace

7-25

38

40

40

3502-3KAC(KDS)

41

42



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.8 3501-93-502CMN TI'mppopackoc
3501-93-502SP Hydraulic brace

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHene
Fig. Designation Denomination y()}(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.10| 3501-93-502Cr1(SP) Mmapopackoc Hydraulic brace X
3501-93-502-20CrI(SP) | M'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konnuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-93-591-03 LTok Rod 1
2501-93-591-03-20 LLTok Rod 1
2 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
4 | 2501-93-550 Konbuo 3awmuTHoE Protection ring 1 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 3501-93-603 Brynka Bushing 1
3501-93-603-20 Brynka Bushing 1
7 | 285582 Bont Bolt 2
28 5582-20 bont Bolt 2
8 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 | 280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%105 M16x1.5-6g%105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
10 | 3501-93-506CTl1(SP) M'Maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
3501-93-506-20CrI1(SP) | N'mgposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
11 | 3501-93-507CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-93-507-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
12 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-26




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
13 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 2 2
14 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Support bushing (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.15
Ha Ha no3.15) is allowed) 2 2
15 KonbLo onopHo- Support-guiding ring
HanpasngwLlee
nopLiHeBoe
E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4.0
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 (re-
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.14
Ha Ha nos.14) is allowed) 2 2
16 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-PM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
17 | 3501-93-602 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
3501-93-602-20 YronbHUK Angle-piece 1
18 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1.5-6g%45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6g%x45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
19 | 310270 LLlan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 46-98-557 dnaHel, Flange 4
46-98-557-20 dnaHey, Flange 4
21 | 3501-93-503CTI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
22 | 2501-93-504 anka Nut 1 1
23 | 2601-26-26-01 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
24 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 (gonyc- | 00149245-00 (replace
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha ment for pos.25 is al-
nos.25) lowed) 1 1
25 Konbuo Ring
082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73
(monyckaeTtcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.24) pos.24 is allowed) 1 1
26 | 2501-93-594 MopLeHb Piston 1 1
27 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1

7-27




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
28 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
29 | 46-98-558 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
30 KonbLo onopHo- Rod support-guiding
HanpasnsoLiee ring
LUTOKOBOE
E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
31 | 280960 Bont M30x2-6g%130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6g%130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
32 | 315412 Lan6a Washer 8
31 5412-20 LWanba Washer 8
33 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
34 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%35 M12x1.25-6gx%35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
35 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
36 MoawnnHuK Bearing
LLICI1-80 SCHSL-80
TY 37.006.154-89/ TU 37.006.154-89/
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
37 | 58 0818-01 Konbuo C125 LI9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125 L9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
38 | 404-26-149CTl1(SP) 3arnywka End plug 2
404-26-149-20CT1(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 2
39 | 2501-93-506-03Cr1(SP) | 'psisecbeMHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
rOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
40 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Konbuo 105-115-58-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
41 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 1 1
42 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1

7-28



N0
-
|
="
o
@n
o4
@_
A%H%E—éﬂ‘—‘ﬂ

PucyHok 7.11 'mppopackoc
Figure 7.11 Hydraulic brace

7-29

3502-3KAC(KDS)



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.9 3501-93-508CIN T'mppopackoc
3501-93-508SP Hydraulic brace

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()}(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.11| 3501-93-508CTl1(SP) Mmapopackoc Hydraulic brace x

3501-93-508-20CI1(SP) | M'apopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit

No UKHL | T
1 3501-93-509CTr1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-509-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
2 | 3501-93-502CTr1(SP) Mapopackoc (go- Hydraulic brace (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for posi-
Ha noas. 3, 4) tions 3, 4 is allowed) 1
3501-93-502-20CI1(SP) | M'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3 | '3501-93-502Cl1(SP) | N'mapopackoc (ao- Hydraulic brace (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for posi-
Ha noas. 2,4) tions 2, 4 is allowed) 1
M3501-93-502-20CT1
-20SP Mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
4 | CI'3501-93-502CrI1(SP) | M'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace (re-
(oonyckaeTtcs 3ame- | placement for posi-
Ha Ha nos. 2,3) tions 2, 3 is allowed) 1
CIr3501-93-502-20Cr1
-20SP | N'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
5 |280725 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0725-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 | 310320 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0320-20 LWan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4

7-30



3502-3KAC(KDS)

\ \ / : 18
26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19

i O \
- O
% /Rnpnn

/I

27

PucyHok 7.12 'mppo3amok
Figure 7.12 Pilot controlled check valve

7-31



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.10 3501-93-506CI Nmapo3samok

3501-93-506SP Pilot controlled check valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHene
Fig. Designation Denomination y()}(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.12| 3501-93-506CTI1(SP) Maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
3501-93-506-20CI1(SP) | M'magposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonxexne
. . L uantity per unit
Fl’\lc;s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I y D n
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-612 Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-93-612-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
2 Llan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 280544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1.5-6g%45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
4 | 44 0005 LLlan6a 3aliuTtHas Protection washer 4 4
5 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 2501-93-577 Tonkatenb Pusher 2 2
7 2501-93-581 Konbuo 3awwmuTHoe Protection ring 2 2
8 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
9 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

10 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

11 Lapuk 26,988-40 Ball 26,988-40

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
12 | 2501-93-574 Bknaabliw Insert 2 2
13 | 38 5582 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2

7-32




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
14 | 3501-93-611 Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-93-611-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
15 BonTt M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-
6gx80 6g%80
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
16 Wapwk 5,953-40 Ball 5.953-40
OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
17 | 2501-93-575 Hanpaensiowas Guide 1 1
18 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
19 | 38 5350 MpyxvHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
20 | 3501-93-614 BuHT perynunpoBoy- | Adjusting screw
HbIN 1
3501-93-614-20 BuHT perynupoBsoy- | Adjusting screw
HbIN 1
21 | 3501-93-613 Konna4yok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konnavok Cap 1
22 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
23 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 | 2501-93-573 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
25 | 3501-93-610 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
26 | 2501-93-572 Ceano Saddle 2 2
27 | 415430 Wtyuep Pipe union 2
41 5430-20 LWtyuep Pipe union 2

7-33



3502-3KAC(KDS)

o

. 77
5107

1 4
6
7
A-n
5| __
r-r 6l 10
— 1
12 §
3 N\
7 \
5 /‘lll
6 = 13

PucyHok 7.13 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.13 Dozer equipment

7-34



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.11 404-93-1CIN1 O6opyaoBaHue 6GynbaosepHoe

404-93-1SP Dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.13, 404-93-1CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.14 O6ynbaosepHoe X
404-93-1-20Cr1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3epHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHne nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T

UKHL
1 | 404-93-20CT1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
404-93-20-20CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
2 | 404-93-240Crl1(SP) Packoc Brace 1
404-93-240-20CI1(SP) | Packoc Brace 1
3 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 8
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 8
4 | TM2501-92-1 Maney Pin 4 4
5 280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
6 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
7 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross-bar 10
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross-bar 10
8 | TM2501-92-10 Maneuy Pin 2 2
9 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka Qil cup
1.2.K[O06Xp 1.2.KD6Khr
MOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
10 | 3501-93-2 Maneuy Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-bar 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-bar 2
12 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
13 | TM2501-92-15 Maneuy Pin 2 2

7-35



3502-3KAC(KDS)

~
\m

x>
X

A D.TDTO

X
x

6 —]

L x
‘*+++/++++++++++++++*

it
*

E-E
9
NRL
7 1
\ 7
% 3
] 14

PucyHok 7.14 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.14 Dozer equipment

7-36



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
. . N Quantity per unit
FI)\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 404-93-295CI1(SP) Onopa Support 2
404-93-295-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
2 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
3 | 310435 LLlan6a Washer 16
310435-20 LLlan6a Washer 16
4 | 404-93-200Crl1(SP) Bpyc nesbin Left bar 1
404-93-200-20CI1(SP) | bpyc neBbin Left bar 1
5 | 404-93-240Crl1(SP) Packoc Brace 1
404-93-240-20CI(SP) | Packoc Brace 1
6 | 404-93-260CrI1(SP) Tara guaroHansHasa | Diagonal tie-rod 2
404-93-260-20Cl1(SP) | Tara gnaroHanbHas | Diagonal tie-rod 2
7 | 404-93-160CrI1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
404-93-160-20CI1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
8 | 404-93-220Crl1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
404-93-220-20CrI1(SP) | bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
9 |280815 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0815-20 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
10 Lanba 24T Washer 24T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | 46-93-7 LWan6a Washer 2
46-93-7-20 LLlan6a Washer 2
12 | TA3-59XJ1.50.00.002 MpoywwnHa Lug (replacement for
(oonyckaetcsd 3ame- | position 13 is al-
Ha Ha no3.13) lowed) 2 2
13 | 404-93-23 MpoywwnHa Lug (replacement for
(oonyckaeTcsd 3ame- | position 12 is al-
Ha Ha no3.12) lowed) 2 2
14 | 46-93-4 Maney Pin 2 2

7-37




3502-3KAC(KDS)

To

T>

+++ + + +

+++ 4+ F |+t o+t

+++ + + +

++
++
++
++

PucyHok 6.15 OtBan
Figure 6.15 Blade

7-38




3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.12 404-93-20CIN OTBan
404-93-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T

UKHL
7.15| 404-93-20Cr1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
404-93-20-20CI1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per-ll—mlt

UKHL
1 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha noas. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
NnycKaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 1) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 404-93-22 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 2
404-93-22-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 2
4 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpenHui Middle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 1
46-93-22-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
5 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpenHui Middle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 1
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
6 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha noas. 7) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
7 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha noas. 6) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
8 | 404-93-20CTr1(SP) OTtBan Blade 1
404-93-20-20CI1(SP) OtBan Blade 1

7-39




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
noas. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tity per unit
No UKHL | T

9 46-93-21 BonTt Bolt 17

46-93-21-20 BonTt Bolt 17

10 | 30 0415-01 ["anka Nut 33

30 0415-01-20 ["anka Nut 33
11 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 33

2501-93-4-20 LLanba Washer 33
12 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16

49-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16

7-40



3502-2KAC(KDS)

< /
@) U 1O
) x
3 4 3 4
\ /] ﬂ
PucyHok 7.16 Packoc BuUHTOBOM
Figure 7.16 Screw brace
7.13 404-93-160CIN Packoc BMHTOBOM
404-93-160SP Screw brace
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. Ob6osHaveHune HavnmeHoBaHune vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
7.16| 404-93-160CI1(SP) Packoc BvHTOBOM Screw brace X
404-93-160-20CrI(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHue HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHeHne
. . o Quantity per unit
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 | 404-93-150CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
404-93-150-20CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
3 MogwwnHuk WCJI80 | Bearing SHSL8O
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
4 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125L19xp Ring C125C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4
58 0818-01-20 Konbuo C125Ka9xp | Ring C125Kd9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4

7-41



3502-2KC(KDS)




3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.14 3501-97-1CIN O6opynoBaHue pbIXNIUTENbHOE
3501-97-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
7.17,| 3501-97-1CI1 (SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.18 pbIXnUTensHoe X
3501-97-1-20CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXnMTensHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per-ll_mlt
UKHL
1 | 3501-98-50-01Crl1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-01-20CI1
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 | 3501-98-50CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3 | 3501-98-501CTl1(SP) Mmapocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
3501-98-501-20CT1 N'vopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
4 | 3501-98-210Cr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-98-210-20Cr1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
5 | 3501-97-180CTr1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 3
3501-97-180-20Cr1
-20SP 3y6 Tooth 3
6 | 3501-97-100CrI1(SP) Banka paboyas Working beam 1
3501-97-100-20Cr1
-20SP Banka paboyas Working beam 1

7-43



3502-2KC(KDS)

g0 © «— W ~ N - <0 ©
S
Y/
X \ 77 o |3
/A I 1
SN %m
N

13

10

11

B-B
A

K-XK

N

14
15

12

PucyHok 7.18 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXnuTenbHoe
Figure 7.18 Ripper equipment

7-44




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\lcz)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
1 MacneHka 1.2 Oil cup 1.2
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12 12
2 | 3501-98-30CrI1 (SP) Maney Pin 12 12
3 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
4 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
5 LLlanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
6 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 10
7 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 8
8 | 3501-11-33CTl1(SP) ManxeTa Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CrI1(SP) | MaHnxeTta Collar 8
9 LnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3
10 | 2501-97-9 Wtndpt Pin 3
2501-97-9-20 WTndpT Pin 3
11 | 3501-97-2 Konbuo Ring 18 18
12 | 2501-97-8 Maney, Pin 3 3
13 | 30 5465 Marika M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 Marika M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
14 | 315441 LLlanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 Lanba Washer 20
15 | 29 5955 LLnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 LLnunbka Stud 20

7-45



3502-2KAC(KDS)

P

A

PucyHok 7.19 3y6
Figure 7.19 Tooth

7-46

6—1

A-A O

o

i
\




3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.15 3501-97-180CMN 3y6
3501-97-180SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
7.19| 3501-97-180CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
3501-97-180-20Crl1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHre HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)th'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 46-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha pos. 2 is allowed) 1
nos.2)
46-98-190-20CI1(SP) HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
2 | 46-98-186 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha pos. 1 is allowed) 1
nos.1)
46-98-186-20 HakoHeu4HuK Tip 1
3 | 3501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
3501-98-188-20 Haknagka Strap 1
4 | 3501-97-181 Cromika Pillar 1
3501-97-181-20 Crouika Pillar 1
5 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
6 | 46-98-184 Maney Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maneuy Pin 3

7-47



3502-2KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.20 O6opyanoBaHue pbIXNUTenbHOE
Figure 7.20 Ripper equipment

7-48



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.16 3501-98-1CI1 O6opynoBaHue pbIXNIUTENbHOE

3501-98-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
7.20,| 3501-98-1CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.21 pbIXnUTensHoe X
3501-98-1-20Crl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXnMTensHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-98-230CrI1(SP) Banka paboyas Working beam 1
3501-98-230-20Cr1 1
-20SP Banka paboyas Working beam
2 | 46-98-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
46-98-180-20CI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
3 | 3501-98-210CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-98-210-20Cr1 1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod
4 | 3501-98-501Crl1(SP) N'vopocuctema poix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHuA 1
3501-98-501-20CT1 N'vopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHuA 1
5 | 3501-98-50CI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

7-49



3502-2KAC(KDS)

A3

B-B
E-E
14 1516

<
<L
N o <N W M~ ™ N
o
I | N
o " i
\
x
—T1] « s |
- =
o
@R/ ) =
__ 17 _T1e®1 |
—~ oo
L
_

PR (OHO.N

I] [ (@@ |

I

ORO /.%{

PucyHok 7.21 OGopynoBaHue pbixnuTeribHoe
Figure 7.21 Ripper equipment

7-50




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-98-50-01Cr1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-01-20CI
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 MacneHka 1.2 Oilcup 1.2
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12 12
3 | 3501-98-30Cr1(SP) Maney, Pin 12 12
4 | 28 0521 BonTt M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0521-20 BonTt M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
5 Llanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
6 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 10
7 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
8 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 8
9 | 3501-11-33CT1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CrI1(SP) | MaHnxeTta Collar 8
10 | 2501-97-8 Maney, Pin 1 1
11 | 2501-97-9 WTndpt Pin 1 1
12 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
13 | 46-98-7 Maney Pin 1
46-98-7-20 Maney, Pin 1
14 | 29 5955 LLnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 Lnunbka Stud 20
15 | 315441 LLlanta Washer 20
31 5441-20 Llanta Washer 20
16 | 30 5465 Marka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 Marka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20

7-51



3502-2KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.22 'mgpocuctema pbIXNUTenbLHOro o6opyaoBaHus

Figure 7.22 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-52



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.16 3501-98-501CI Nmapocuctema pbIXnuTenbHOro ooopyaoBaHus

3501-98-501SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T

UKHL
7.22, 3501-98-501CTl1(SP) N'vopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.23 nuTensHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHuA X
3501-98-501-20CI(SP) | N'mapocuctema pobix- | Ripper equipment
nuTensHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHuA X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit

No T

UKHL
1 | 700-46-2112Crl1(SP) Pykas 025 Hose 025 4
700-46-2112-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas [125 Hose 025 4
2 | 700-46-2112-08Cl1(SP) | Pykas [125 Hose 025 4
700-46-2112-08-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB 125 Hose (125 4
5 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 8
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 8
4 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 8
2501-26-221-20 lMnaHka Strip 8
3 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 8 8
8 | 280520 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6¢g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
7 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

7-53



3502-2KAC(KDS)

3-3

1y
A VT N
‘Wl

|

¢ S
N N
oo

L7

€€

S_|

PucyHok 7.23 'mgpocuctema pbIXnuTenbLHOro o6opyaoBaHus

Figure 7.23 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-54



3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
IT\lc;)s. Designation Denomination %l;?th'ty per-lt_mlt
UKHL
1 | 3501-98-517Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2 | 3501-98-516CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3 | 46-98-510-05Crl1(SP) M'vopoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-05-20CI1
-20SP MapoumnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
4 | 46-98-511-03Crl1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-511-03-20CI1
-20SP MppounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
5 | 46-98-511-04Cl1(SP) MapoumnunHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-511-04-20CI1
-20SP MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
6 | 46-98-510-04Crl1(SP) M'vopoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-04-20CI1
-20SP MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
7 | 3501-98-516-01CTl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
8 | 3501-98-517-01Cr1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
9 | 3501-98-514 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
3501-98-514-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
10 | 280165 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0165-20 Bont M8-6g%x75 Bolt M8-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
11 "anka M8 Nut M8
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
13 | 310150 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 | 3501-98-506 Byrenb Stirrup 8
3501-98-506-20 Byrenb Stirrup 8
15 | 3501-98-513 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
3501-98-513-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
16 | 46-98-519 Byrenb Stirrup 4
46-98-519-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4
17 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
18 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10

7-55




3502-2KAC(KDS)

W

%,

O

PucyHok 7.24 3y6
Figure 7.24 Tooth

7-56



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.18 46-98-180CN 3y6

46-98-180SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T

UKHL
7.24| 46-98-180CI(SP) 3y6 Tooth x
46-98-180-20CM(SP) | 3y6 Tooth x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T

UKHL
1 | 46-98-190CI1(SP) HakoHe4HuK Tip 1
46-98-190-20CI(SP) HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
nnn or
46-98-186 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
46-98-186-20 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1
2 3501-98-188 Haknapgka Strap 1
3501-98-188-20 Haknapgka Strap 1
3 | 46-98-181 Crovika Pillar 1
46-98-181-20 Crovika Pillar 1
4 | 46-98-184 Maney Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maney, Pin 3
5 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3

7-57



3502-2KAC(KDS)

5 7 5 5
< < <
o A o o
7 [ ; ;
2 @ s
(L] (L] (L]
< < <
,
™
- <
// v
7
> [ToY1)
s ¥
Ay 7)) /
A1 g
~ S
~ 7 - ©
- ) .
T
N
N
O
NN
N
N n  ©
™ ™
<
v <
(7 ™ ® o1 10
— N M
DM
«— N
[ar X op)
22 |

PucyHok 7.25 NmapouunuHap
Figure 7.25 Hydraulic cylinder

7-58



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.19 46-98-510-02CI1/-03CI/-04CM/-05CMN MmapouunuHap
46-98-510-02SP/-03SP/-04SP/-05SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T

UKHL

7.25| 46-98-510-02Cl1(SP) M'vapoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-02-20CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-03CI1(SP) MapoumnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-03-20CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-04Cr1(SP) MapoumnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-04-20CT1(SP) | M'magpoumnuHgp Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-05CTl1(SP) M'vapoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-05-20CI1(SP) | M'magpoumnuHgp Hydraulic cylinder X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - BxoauT B 46-98-510-02CIl, 46-98-510-03CI
** - BXoauT B 46-98-510-04CI1, 46-98-510-05CT1
NOTE * - included into 46-98-510-02SP, 46-98-510-03SP
** - included into 46-98-510-04SP, 46-98-510-05SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-96-360-03 LTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-03-20 LTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-04 LTok** Rod** 1
3501-96-360-04-20 LTok** Rod** 1
2 MoawmnHuK Bearing
9LLIC110K 9SHS110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
3 | 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
4 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
5 | 2501-93-506-03Cl1(SP) | NpsizecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
6 | 46-98-558 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 1
7 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 1 1
9 | 46-98-509-01 YronbHUK Angle-piece 1
46-98-509-01-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

7-59




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 46-98-557 ®naHey, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 ®rnaHey, Flange 2
11 | 46-98-510 3arnywka End plug 2
46-98-510-20 3arnywka End plug 2
12 | 46-98-512 anka Nut 2
46-98-512-20 anka Nut 2
13 | 46-98-514-02Cl1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
46-98-514-05CrI1(SP) Kopnyc** Housing**
14 | 2501-93-504 arka Nut 1 1
15 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-
(oonycaetcd 3ameHa | placement for pos.16
Ha no3.16) is allowed) 2 2
16 KonbLo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding
HanpasnsoLiee ring
nopLiHeBoe
E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4.0 (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.15
Ha Ha no3.15) is allowed)
TY2290-004- TU2290-004-
487746-62-2002 487746-62-2002 2 2
17 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
18 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
19 | 2501-93-594 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
20 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 (nonycka- | 51-1668 (replace-
eTcsd 3aMeHa Ha ment for pos. 21 is
nos.21) allowed)
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
21 Konbuo Ring
082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 (go- | GOST 18829-73 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.20) 20 is allowed) 1 1
22 | 2601-26-26-01 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
23 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
24 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260- 00149245-00 260- 00149245-00 1 1
25 KonbLo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding
HanpasnsoLiee ring
LUTOKOBOE
E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0
TY2290-004- TU2290-004-
487746-62-2002 487746-62-2002 2 2

7-60




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
26 | 2501-93-571-01 KonbLo wtokoBoe Rod ring 2 2
27 | 315412 LLlanta Washer 8
31 5412-20 Llanta Washer 8
28 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6g%130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
29 Lan6a 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
30 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%35 M12x1.25-6g%35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
31 | 28544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6g%45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
32 Llan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
33 | 310270 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
34 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 1 1
35 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
36 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
37 Macnéxka 1.2 L6 xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6 khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4 4

7-61



3502-2KAC(KDS)

18

ANV
\!|||||§\\\\\x

A X,

7z

19

46-98-511-03Cn

37

| ]L Q|

1] ' 9
AV S AN
34
35 34

38
36 35 39

3 46-98-511-04CI

{ L
— =
34 3Ef/// A ‘ \\\\\\

36 35 38 39

®

PucyHok 7.26 'mapouunuHap
Figure 7.26 Hydraulic cylinder

7-62



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.20 46-98-511-03CI1/-511-04CMN MvapouunuHpp
46-98-511-03SP/-511-04SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
llz\il% Designation Denomination y%y pEr ur_:t

UKHL
7.26 | 46-98-511-03CTl1(SP) MvopounnuHap* Hydraulic cylinder * X
46-98-511-03-20CI
-20SP MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-511-04Cr1(SP) MapoumMnuHap** Hydraulic cylinder ** x
46-98-511-04-20CI
-20SP M'mgpoumnunHap Hydraulic cylinder X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - 46-98-511-03CI (neBbiN)
** - 46-98-511-04CIN (npaBbIn)
NOTE * - 46-98-511-03SP (left)
** - 46-98-511-04SP (right)
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | 3501-96-360-04 LTok Rod 1
3501-96-360-04-20 Lok Rod 1
2 MoawmnHuK Bearing
9LIC 110K 9SHS 110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
3 | 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150 2
4 | 2501-93-506-03Cr1(SP) | 'psisecbeMHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
5 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
6 | 46-98-558 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
7 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 700-40-6307 LLlan6a 3alwuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
9 | 46-98-509 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
10 | 46-98-557 dnaHel, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHel, Flange 2
11 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-63




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
13 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
14 Konbuo Ring

082-090-46-2-3 (no- | 082-090-46-2-3 (re-

nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.

Ha noa. 15) 15 is allowed)

OCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
15 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

(monyckaeTtcsa 3ame- | (replacement for pos.

Ha Ha noas. 14) 14 is allowed)

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
16 | 46-98-510 3arnyLuka End plug 2

46-98-510-20 3arnyLuka End plug 2
17 | 46-98-512 "anka Nut 2
46-98-512-20 anka Nut 2

18 | 46-98-515CI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
19 | 2501-93-504 anka Nut 1 1
20 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(oonyckaeTtcs 3ame- | placement for pos.

Ha Ha nos.21) 21 is allowed) 2 2
21 KonbLo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding

HanpasnsdoLiee ring

nopLiHeBoe

E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 (no- | 48774662-2002 (re-

nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.

Ha no3.20) 20 is allowed) 2 2
22 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
23 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo Ring 1 1
24 | 2501-93-594 MopLeHb Piston 1 1
25 | 2601-26-26-01 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
26 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
27 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
28 KonbLo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding

HanpasnsoLiee ring

LUTOKOBOE

E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2

7-64




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
29 | 2501-98-571-01 KonbLo wtokoBoe Rod ring 2 2
30 | 315412 LWanba Washer 8
31 5412-20 Lanba Washer 8
31 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6g%130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
32 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
33 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%35 M12x1.25-6g%35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
34 | 28 0544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6g%45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
35 Llan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
36 | 310270 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
37 | 3501-98-515CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-98-515-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
38 | 46-98-514-06Cl1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
46-98-514-07CrI1(SP) Kopnyc** Housing** 1 1
39 Macnetrka 1,2 L6 xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6 khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4 4

7-65



3502-2KAC(KDS)

1"

A-AO

2
it

H-H O

gé; I 1

21

B-BO

N 23 24 25

AE
R
%

PucyHok 7.27 Arperart TAroBbiu
Figure 7.27 Traction set

7-66



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.21 3501-96-1CI Arperat TAroBbIN
3501-96-1SP Traction set
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
I?\ilg(g). Designation Denomination y%_tly pEr ur_:t
UKHL
7.27, 3501-96-1CI1(SP) ArperaT TAroBbIn Traction set X
7.28| 3501-96-1-20CI1(SP) ArperaT TAroBbIn Traction set X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per-:—mlt
UKHL
1 | 3501-96-35Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa ruapo- Winch drive hydraulic
cucTeMbl NpuBoga system mounting
nebdenku 1
3501-96-35-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa ruapo- Winch drive hydraulic
cucTeMbl NpuBoaa system mounting
nebdenku 1
2 | 3501-96-10CT1(SP) Jlebenka Winch 1
3501-96-10-20CrI1(SP) | llebeaka Winch 1
3 | 3501-96-225CT1(SP) Pornuk Roller 1
3501-96-225-20CI(SP) | Ponuk Roller 1
4 | 3501-96-227Cr1(SP) Ponuk Roller 2
3501-96-227-20Cl(SP) | Ponuk Roller 2
5 | 3501-96-280CrI1(SP) Kanat Rope 1 1
6 | 3501-96-250CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
3501-96-250-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
7 | 3501-96-223CrI1(SP) Pornuk Roller 1
3501-96-223-20CI1(SP) | Ponuk Roller 1
8 | 012001-97-1 Maney, Pin 2 2
9 |012001-97-4 WrndpT Pin 2 2
10 LNnnHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
11 | 3501-96-20CrI(SP) Pama Frame 1
3501-96-20-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
12 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 | 3501-98-30CT1(SP) Manevy Pin 6 6
14 Macnenka 1.2 LI6xp | Oil cup 1.2 Cékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka Oil cup
1.2 Ka.6xp 1.2 Kd.ekhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
15 | 46-98-2 Mnanxka Strip 6
46-98-2-20 Mnanxka Strip 6

7-67




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
noas. O603HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12

17 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
18 | 3501-11-33Crl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 4
3501-11-33-20CrI1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 4
19 | 28 0747 BonTt Bolt
3M20x%1,5-6g%90 3M20x1.5-6g%90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
28 0747-20 BonTt Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx%90 3M20x1.5-6gx%90
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
20 | 300310 [fanka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
30 0310-20 ["anka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
21 | 315317 LLlanba Washer 64 64
22 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
23 | 29 5955 Lnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 LLnunbka Stud 20
24 | 315441 LLlanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 Lanba Washer 20
25 | 30 5465 ["anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 ["anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20

7-68




3502-2KAC(KDS)

K
1 2 3
13
@
i a
q
_m II 74 O 8
=
U
i o . N
i 3
q
— I
EH_—[' —
4 i
\5 n-noO
6
— /
1"
12
4
13
M-M
14
15
7
8
9
10
XKKO
|
N/ 16
n_n 17

PucyHok 7.28 Arperar TAroBbin
Figure 7.28 Traction set

7-69



3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-220-01Cl1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-220-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 3501-96-270CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-96-270-20CI(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 | 3501-96-256CTr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-250-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 | 3501-96-274 Maneuy Pin 1 1
5 LWnnuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
6 | 3501-96-220Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-220-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 | 280558 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6
28 0558-20 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6
8 | 300268 Manka M16 Nut M16
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6
30 0268-20 anka M16 Nut M16
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6
9 |315280 LLlanta Washer 6
31 5280-20 Llanta Washer 6
10 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
11 | 01 2001-97-4 Wrndt Pin 2 2
12 LnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
13 | 01 2001-97-1 Maneu Pin 2 2
14 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
15 | 315211 LLlanta Washer 8
315211-20 LLlanta Washer 8
16 | 28 0840 BonTt M24x2-6gx%90 Bolt M24x2-6gx%90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56
28 0840-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx%90 Bolt M24x2-6gx%90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56
17 Wanba 24 T Washer 24 T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 56 56
18 | 28 0740 bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx%80 3M20x1.5-6gx%80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0740-20 Bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx%80 3M20x1.5-6gx%80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8

7-70




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
IT\lc:)s. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per-ll_mlt
UKHL
19 | 30 0310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
20 | 315317 LLlanta Washer 64 64

7-71



3502-2KAC(KDS)

e
II

e R : »
5 ISR IN <l
C N ﬁﬂm
== NN L
e -.\:\,\ n\

. %
LIPRN N R AN

69 29 99 59 v9 ££€929 1909 \\ \\ \ \\\
6 b )
g

6G 891 LG99GS VS€SCSLG0S 8Vl LY 9V SV vy EV Y LY OF 6€ 8E LE

P

PucyHok 7.29 Jle6epgka
Figure 7.29 Winch
7-72



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.22 3501-96-10CI Jlebepka
3501-96-10SP Winch

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.29| 3501-96-10CrI1(SP) Jlebepka Winch X

3501-96-10-20CI1(SP) | lNlebeaka Winch X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T

UKHL
1 | 3501-96-128 BapabaH Drum 1 1
2 | 3501-96-110 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
3 | 3501-96-127 MydTa Coupling 1 1
4 | 58 0436 Konbuo C45 Ring C45
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
5 MoawwnnHmk 1000918K | Bearing 1000918K
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
6 | 280350 bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 24
28 0350-20 bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 24
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 60 60
8 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2
9 Konbuo 018-022-25-2- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
10 Konbuo 020-025-30-2- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
51-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

11 | 3501-96-119 MydbTa Coupling 1 1

12 | 58 0705 Konbuo C90 Ring C90

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2

13 | 3501-96-111 LectepHa Gear 1 1

14 | 3501-96-112 Ban-wectepHs Gear shaft 1 1

15 | 3501-96-145 Kpblwka Cover 1 1

16 MoawwunHuk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 3 3

17 | 3501-96-133 MydbTa Coupling 1 1

18 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44

7-73




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 | 280749 Bont M20-6g%x105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0749-20 Bont M20-6g%105 Bolt M20-6gx105
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
20 | 28 1393 Bont Bolt 12
28 1393-20 Bont Bolt 12
21 | 3501-96-129 bapabaH Drum 1 1
22 | 58 0550 Konbuo C55 Ring C55
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
23 | 3501-96-142 BTynka Bushing 1 1
24 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
25 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 2
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 2
26 | 310235 LWanba 12x5 Washer 12x5
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8 8
27 | 3501-96-143 Crskka Brace 8 8
28 | 3501-96-108 bapabaH Drum 1 1
29 | 3501-96-134 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
30 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
31 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
32 | 280220 Bont Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
28 0220-20 Bont Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1.25-6gx30
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
33 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
34 | 5001-26-77 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 2
5001-26-77-20 YronbHWK NoBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 2
35 | 3501-96-103CTl1(SP) BycTtep Booster 1 1
36 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
37 Konbuo Ring
330-340-58-2-3 330-340-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 4 4
38 | 2501-12-37 Ownck Disk 12 12
39 | 2501-12-125CT1(SP) Anck Disk 12 12
40 | 3501-96-104 Crynuua Hub 1 1

7-74




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
41 | 28 0364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
28 0364-20 bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
42 | 3501-96-146 Kpbliwka Cover 6 6
43 MaHxeTa Collar
180-220-15BASL 180-220-15BASL
(NBR) DIN3761 (NBR) DIN3761 2 2
44 | 3501-96-109 Kpbliwwka Cover 2 2
45 | 3501-96-102 Pebopaa Rim 1 1
46 | 40 0468-21 Konbuo Ring 2 2
47 | 2001-19-24 MnaHka Strip 8 8
48 | 28 5330 bont Bolt 16 16
49 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3,8m | 3,8m
50 | 3501-96-120 MydbTa Coupler 1 1
51 | 3501-96-118 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
52 | 3501-96-141 Konbuo Ring 2 2
53 | 3501-96-102CTl1(SP) MexaHu3m nnaHe- Planetary train
TapHbIN 1 1
54 | 3501-96-100 BapabaH Drum 1 1
55 | 3501-96-101CTl1(SP) Boauno Carrier 1 1
56 | 3501-96-117 LLlecTepHsa Gear 1 1
57 | 3501-96-136 MnaHka Strip 9 9
58 | 285120 bonTt Bolt 18 18
28 5330 bont Bolt 16 16
59 | 3501-96-101 Pebopaa Rim 1 1
60 Konbuo Ring
300-310-58-2-3 300-310-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
61 MopawwnnHuk 42232M | Bearing 42232M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
62 | 3501-96-103 Crynuua Hub 1 1
63 | 3501-96-107 BapabaH Drum 1 1
64 | 28 0366 Bbont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0366-20 bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
65 | 3501-96-100CT1(SP) Byctep Booster 1 1
66 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 280730 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6g%60 M20x1.5-6g%60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

7-75




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
67 | 28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6g%60 M20x1.5-6g%60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
68 | 315317 Lanba Washer 4
31 5317-20 LLlanta Washer 4
69 MapomoTop Hydraulic motor
MI32.160-225-H MG32.160-225-N
TY 5.471-14056-88 TU 5.471-14056-88
70 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
71 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
72 | 28 0573 Bbont M16-6gx120 Bolt M16-6gx120
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0573-20 Bbont M16-6gx120 Bolt M16-6gx120
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
73 LLlanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
74 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
75 | 312501-90-159-01 dnaHey, Flange 2
312501-90-159-01-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
76 | 44 0064 3arnywka End plug 2 2

7-76



3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ll

0N
[To RS Jor ]

o [o2]-]

-

OUOTONM
bk b ol
7-77

Figure 7.30 Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

PucyHok 7.30 YcTtaHoBKa rugpocuctembl NnpuBofa nebenku

<



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.23 3501-96-35CI
3501-96-35SP

YcTaHoBKa rugpocucteMbl npuBoaa nebdeaku
Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
T\il% Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per UT

UKHL
7.30,] 3501-96-35CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa rmgpo- Winch drive hydraulic
7.31 cucTeMbl Nnpueoaa system mounting
nebegku X
3501-96-35-20CI(SP) | YcTaHoBKa rmgpo- Winch drive hydraulic
cucTembl npueoaa system mounting
nebenku X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-26-366 YronbHUK Angle-piece 3

2501-26-366-20 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 3

2 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6

H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
3 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 37 37
4 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 32
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 23
5 | 46-26-280 dnaHel, Flange 16
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 16
6 | 280520 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%30 M16x1.5-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%30 M16x1.5-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
8 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%40 M12x1.25-6g%40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
10 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
12 | 30 0270 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
MOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 1

7-78




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
IT\lcz)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
12 | 30 0270-20 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 1
13 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
14 | 40 0354-04 BTynka Bushing 2 2
15 | 2501-26-221 Mnaxka Strip 2
2501-26-221-20 Mnanka Strip 2
16 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 2
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 2
17 | 700-46-2112-09CT1(SP) | Pykas 125 Hose (025 4
700-46-2112-09-20CTI1
-20SP | Pykas 025 Hose 025 4
18 | 512601-93-545 YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
512601-93-545-20 YronbHUK Angle-piece 2
19 | 415431 KoHTpranmka Lock nut 2 2
20 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
21 | 3501-26-188-11Cl1(SP) | Pykas 132 Hose [0132 2
3501-26-188-11-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB 125 Hose (025 2
22 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 8 8
23 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 | 3501-96-352CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-96-352-20CI1(SP) | Kopniyc Housing 1
25 | 412701-95-3-04CTl1(SP) | PykaB BbiCOKOro High pressure ar-
nasneHunsa [132 ap- mored hose [132
MUPOBAHHbLIN 1
412701-95-3-04-20CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-20SP | paBneHus 132 ap- mored hose 032
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1
26 | 412701-95-3-05Cl1(SP) | PykaB BbiCcOKOro High pressure ar-
nasneHunsa [132 ap- mored hose [132
MUPOBaHHbIN 1
412701-95-3-05-20CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-20SP | paBneHus 032 ap- mored hose [132
MUPOBAHHbLIN 1
27 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 4 4

7-79



3502-2KAC(KDS)

23
22

10

|

)

N0 v«

i ‘g\g\g

16—

— N
=

M <o

PucyHok 7.31 YctaHoBKa rugpocuctembi npusoaa nebenku

Figure 7.31 Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

7-80



3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . N Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 3501-96-351CrI1(SP) Pykas (112 Hose 112 2
3501-96-351-20CI1(SP) | Pykas (112 Hose [112 2
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 14 14
3 | 2501-26-366 YronbHuK Angle-piece 3
2501-26-366-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 3
4 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranmka Lock nut 6
5 | 3501-96-351-02CrI1(SP) | Pykas (012 Hose 112 2
3501-96-351-02-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB (112 Hose 112 2
6 | 46-98-519 Byrenb Yoke 2
46-98-519-20 Byrenb Yoke 2
7 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
9 | 46-98-510-03Crl1(SP) M'vaopoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-03-20CT1(SP) N'mapoumnuugp Hydraulic cylinder 1
10 | 3501-96-353CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 2
3501-96-353-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
12 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
13 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%35 M12x1.25-6g%35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
14 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
15 | 3501-96-355CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-96-355-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
16 | 3501-96-354CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-96-354-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
17 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
18 | 46-98-510-02CI1(SP) M'vapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-02-20CT1(SP) M'mapoumnuHgp Hydraulic cylinder 1
19 | 3501-96-351-03CI1(SP) | Pykas 012 Hose 012 1
3501-96-351-03-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB (012 Hose 112 1
20 | 3501-96-351-01CrI1(SP) | Pykas 012 Hose 012 1
3501-96-351-01-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB 012 Hose 112 1

7-81




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
21 | 46-26-280 ®naHey, Flange 16
46-26-280-20 ®rnaHey, Flange 16

22 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-

2-NPIN1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
23 | 415215 Wryuep Pipe union 1 1
24 | 0602-28-25CTK(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1 1

7-82



A-AO
4
[ A4 5
ND§/
Al 1va

PucyHok 7.32 3y6
Figure 7.32 Tooth

3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.24 3501-96-250CN 3y6
3501-96-250SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
7.32| 3501-96-250CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
3501-96-250-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. Ob6o3sHaveHne HavnmeHoBaHune vienonxenme
. . o Quantity per unit
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 3501-96-251 Cronka Pillar 1
3501-96-251-20 Cronka Pillar 1
2 | 2501-98-190CTr1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha pos. 3 is allowed)
nos.3) 1
2501-98-190-20CTI1(SP) | HakoHe4HuK Tip 1
3 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuk (B3ameH | Tip (replacement for 1
nos.2) pos. 2 is allowed)
46-98-187-20 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
4 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 1
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 1
5 | 46-98-184 Maney Pin 1
46-98-184-20 Maney Pin 1

7-83



3502-2KAC(KDS)

;

PucyHok 7.33 byctep
Figure 7.33 Booster

7-84



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.25 3501-96-100CIN BbycTep
3501-96-100SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
7.33| 3501-96-100CT1(SP) Byctep | Booster x -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)th'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-96-105 Kopnyc Housing 1 -
2 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
ORAR 04451-N 7004 | ORAR 04451-N 7004
Katanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(monyckaeTtcs 3ame- (replacement for posi-
Ha Ha no3. 3 nnu tion 3 or position 4 is
nos.4) allowed) 1 -
3 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe
ORAR 04451-N 8004 | ORAR 04451-N 8004
KaTanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-RING
RING SEAL) SEAL)
(B3aMeH no3.2 nnm (instead of position 2
nos. 4) or position 4) 1 -
4 | 400473-03 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe (B3aMeH (instead of position 2
nos. 2 unu noa.3) or position 3) 1 -
5 | 3501-96-130 MopleHb Piston 1 -
6 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe
ORAR 04444-N 7004 | ORAR 04444-N 7004
KaTanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha no3.7 unu 8) 7 or pos.8 is allowed) 1 -
7 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe
ORAR 04444-N 8004 | ORAR 04444-N 8004
KaTanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(B3aMeH n03.6 nnm (instead of position 6
nos. 8) or position 8) 1 -

7-85




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

8 | 400473 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring

TernbHoOe (B3aMeH (instead of position 6

nos. 6 unu noa.7) or position 7) 1 -
9 305186 anka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 -

10 | 3501-96-135 Crskka Brace 12 -
11 | 385479 MpyxvHa Spring 12 -
12 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 -
13 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 -

7-86



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7
7
6 V. & i A
N
4
10
SIS
CJIC )
1/4,/'.,\% _A
B
2/ \ \_\
(h o N\ I | S T
1— \\I/

PucyHok 7.34 Boauno
Figure 7.34 Carrier

7.26 3501-96-101CN Boauno
3501-96-101SP Carrier

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No UKHL | T
7.34| 3501-96-101CI(SP) | Boguno Carrier x -

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSIHEHNE
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve

Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 -
2 | 3501-96-121 Boguno Carrier 1 -
3 | 3501-96-140 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 -
4 | 3501-96-124 Ocb Axle 3 -
5 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C | Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,5m -
6 | 285120 BonTt Bolt 6 -
7 | 3501-96-137 Mnanxka Strip 3 -
8 | 3501-96-114 Catennut Satellite gear 3 -
9 | 580676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 -
10 MoawwmnHmk 208A Bearing 208A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 6 -
11 | 3501-96-139 Ynop Thrust 1 -

7-87



3502-2KAC(KDS)

12 13 14 15 16 17
18
11 / \ / /\ \i§§§////
d
10 /??éé
\ o L A
9 7 % 2<__/

/

4

PucyHok 7.35 MexaHu3M nnaHeTapHbIN
Figure 7.35 Planetary train

7-88



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.27 3501-96-102CIN MexaHu3M nnaHeTapHbIN

3501-96-102SP Planetary train

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
7.35| 3501-96-102CI1(SP) MexaHunam nnaHe- Planetary train
TapHbIN X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 700-58-2122 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 -
2 MoawwnnHuk 216 Bearing 216

OCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 -
3 | 3501-96-113 LectepHa Gear 1 -
4 | 580760 Konbuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 -
5 | 3501-96-122 Boguno Carrier 1 -
6 |1101-19-19 LWan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 3 -
7 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C | Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,8m -
8 | 280231 BonTt 3M10-6g%x25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 -
9 | 3501-96-140-01 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 -
10 MoawnnHuK Bearing

42309K1M 42309K1M

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 -
11 | 580765 Konbuyo C100 Ring C100

MOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 -

12 | 3501-96-115 Catennut Satellite gear 3 -

13 | 3501-96-125 Ocb Axle 3 -

14 | 3501-96-116 Carennut Satellite gear 4 -

15 | 3501-96-140-02 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 4 -

16 | 580821 Konbuo C130 Ring C130

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 -

17 MoawnnHuK Bearing

42612KM 42612KM
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 8 -

18 | 3501-96-123 Boawuno Carrier 1 -

19 | 3501-96-138 MnaHka Strip 4 -

20 | 3501-96-126 Ocb Axle 4 -

21 | 580836 Konbuo C140 Ring C140

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 -

7-89



3502-2KAC(KDS)

-
o

l_l
AT

-N)

PucyHok 7.36 byctep
Figure 7.36 Booster

7-90



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.28 3501-96-103CIN bycTtep

3501-96-103SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
. . . —— Q-ty per unit
I?\II%. Designation Denomination VX1 .
UKHL
7.36| 3501-96-103Cr1 Byctep | Booster x -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
I;’\l(z)s. Designation Denomination %J)?Ht'ty per-:_mlt
UKHL
1 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C | Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,7m -
2 |280382 Bont 3M12-6gx75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 -
3 | 3501-96-132 MopLleHb Piston 1 -
4 | 400473-01 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe (gonycka- (replacement for 0s.6
eTcs 3ameHa Ha nos. | or pos. 5 is allowed)
6 unu nos.5) 1 -
5 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
QRAR 04446-Ne8004 |QRAR 04446-Ne8004
KaTtanor QRAR-RING |Catalog QRAR-RING
SEAL (gonyckaetcss |SEAL (replacement
3amMeHa Ha no3.6 unu |for pos. 6 or pos.4 is
nos.4) allowed) 1 -
6 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
QRAR 04446-Ne7004 |QRAR 04446-Ne7004
KaTtanor QRAR-RING |Catalog QRAR-RING
SEAL (gonyckaetcss |SEAL (replacement
3amMeHa Ha no3.5 unu |for pos. 5 or pos.4 is
nos.4) allowed) 1 -
7 | 400473-02 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe (gonycka- (replacement for
eTcs 3ameHa Ha no3. |pos.8 or pos.9is al-
8 nnn nos.9) lowed) 1 -
8 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
QRAR 04449-Ne8004 | QRAR 04449-Ne8004
KaTtanor QRAR-RING | Catalog QRAR-RING
SEAL (ponyckaetcs | SEAL (replacement fo
3amMeHa Ha no3.9 unu | pos.9 or 7 is allowed)
no3.7) 1 -

7-91




3502-2KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

9 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe

QRAR 04449-Ne7004 | QRAR 04449-Ne7004

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | Catalog QRAR-RING

SEAL (pgonyckaetcsi | SEAL (replacement

3ameHa Ha no3.8 nnu | for pos.8 or 7 is al-

no3.7) lowed) 1 -

10 | 3501-96-106 Kopnyc Housing 1 -
11 | 1101-18-7 Tapenka Plate 4 -
12 | 3501-96-131 [nck HaxnmHom Pressure plate 1 -
13 | 37 5331 Mpobka Plug 1 -
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 -

7-92



3502-2K[C(KDS)

<

PucyHok 7.37 YcTtaHoOBKa NpuvUenHOro ycTpomcrea
Figure 7.37 Hitch mounting

7-93



3502-2KAC(KDS)

7.29 3501-51-1CIN YctaHOBKa NpuLIENHOro yCTpoucTBa

3501-51-1SP Hitch mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.37| 3501-51-1Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBka npuuen- Hitch mounting
HOro yCTpOI7ICTBa X
3501-51-1-20CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBka npvuen- Hitch mounting
HOro YyCTPOMUCTBa X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnorniHeHune
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T
1 3501-51-11Crl1(SP) banka Beam 1
3501-51-11-20CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2 405-51-16-02CrI1(SP) Maney Pin 1
405-51-16-02-20CTI1
-20SP Maney, Pin 1
3 | 315441 Lanba Washer 8
31 5441-20 LLlanta Washer 8
4 | 30 5465 Marka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15525-70 GOST 15525-70 8
30 5465-20 ["anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15525-70 GOST 15525-70 8
5 1290960 Lnunbka Stud
M42x3-6x140 M42x3-6x140
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8
29 0960-20 Wnunbka Stud
M42x3-6x140 M42x3-6x140
OCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8
6 | 2501-51-19 MnaHka Strip 1 1
7 28 0520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1, 5-6g%30 M16x1.5-6g%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0520-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1, 5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
8 Llan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1

7-94



